
 
THE CITY OF KEY WEST 

Post Office Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041-1409 (305) 809-3883 

 
 
CHANGE ORDER NO.   2  
OWNER:   City of Key West   
PROJECT NAME:  Whitehead/Front Street Improvements  
PROJECT NO:   II41022001 | II41022002  
CONTRACTOR:   Charley Toppino and Sons, Inc.  
 
THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT ARE HEREBY ORDERED: 
 

1. Additional cost associated with unforeseen conditions during the water line installation and 
subsequent MOT costs ($160,029.11). 
 

2. Add 42 days of contract time to account for delays associated with the additional water line work (22), 
suspension of work during the Christmas and New Year holiday (14) and weather (6). 
 

 
CONTRACT AMOUNT CONTRACT TIME (WORKING DAYS) 
 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,107,476.50 ORIGINAL DURATION:   200  DAYS  
 
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: $0 PREVIOUS CHANGES TO DURATION: 40  DAYS 
 
THIS CHANGE ORDER:         $ 160,029.11 THIS CHANGE ORDER:    41  DAYS 
 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,267,505.61 REVISED CONTRACT TIME:  282  DAYS                
 
THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE IS:   April 26, 2022  
 
 
 
________________________ _________________________ 
 City Manager  Contractor 
 
City of Key West 
1300 White Street 
Key West, FL. 33040  
 
 
DATE:    DATE:     
 
 


