THE CITY OF KEY WEST

Post Office Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041-1409 (305) 809-3883

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

OWNER: City of Key West

PROJECT NAME: Wwhitehead/Front Street Improvements
PROJECT NO: 1141022201

CONTRACTOR: Charley Toppino and Sons, Inc.

THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT ARE HEREBY ORDERED:

1. Additional cost associated with City directed work according to ILA between Monroe County and The
City of Key West to Mill and Pave and Apply Pavement Markings to Eaton Street from Simonton
Street to Whitehead Street.

2. Additional cost associated with City directed work for demolition and installing new sidewalks and
drives to comply with ADA disabilities Act also adding curbs for drainage. Includes associated signage.

3. Add 70 days of contract time to account for additional storm drainage work and roadway and
sidewalk reconstruction.

CONTRACT AMOUNT CONTRACT TIME (WORKING DAYS)
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,107,476.50 ORIGINAL DURATION: 200 DAYS
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: $399,122.35 PREVIOUS CHANGES TO DURATION: 82 DAYS
THIS CHANGE ORDER: $776,488.97 THIS CHANGE ORDER: 70 DAYS
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $3,283,087.82 REVISED CONTRACT TIME: 352 DAYS
THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE IS: June 10, 2022
C

City Manager \\thractor —

City of Key West Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc

1300 White Street
Key West, FL. 33040

DATE: DATE: 10/ 1 /’Uz




